
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

P
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  1  35  35  35 7
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  36  70  35  35 6
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  71  90  20  55 7
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  91  93  3  38 6
Acura Team Penske Acura DPi  94  125  32  87 7

GTLM
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  1  40  40  40 911
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  41  41  1  1 912
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  42  44  3  3 25
Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  45  48  4  4 67
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  49  72  24  25 912
Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  73  74  2  6 67
BMW Team RLL BMW M8 GTE  75  92  18  21 25
Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  93  118  26  51 912

GTD
3GT Racing Lexus RC F GT3  1  43  43  43 15
3GT Racing Lexus RC F GT3  44  116  73  73 14
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